The impact of the behavioral response of EGM players outlined in Section 3.1 on aggregate gambling losses is

modelled as presented in Figure B.1, with the impact of each stage differing across scenarios. The sections

below present the range of inputs used across each scenario as indicated by Figure B.1. The range of each input

has been developed based on the literature.

Figure B.1: Overview of calculations within each scenario

Source: Deloitte Access Economics (2024)

B.1.1 Account registration

There is a high degree of uncertainty as to the extent of decreased participation resulting from a mandatory

player card in the Tasmanian context. Based on the literature outlined in Section 3.1, a credible range of

impacts is presented in Table B.2.

Declines in the share of moderate-risk and problem gamblers reflect comments from stakeholders that some

problem gamblers may use the introduction of mandatory registration to cease EGM gambling by not acquiring

a card.

Social and Economic Impact of Electronic Gaming Machine (EGM) Reform use in Tasmania

46

Table B.2: Change in share of players gambling on EGMs post-reform, by gambler type

Gambler type (PGSI) Significant substitution Central scenario Max cashless effects

Non-problem gamblers -30% -10% -5%

Low-risk gamblers -30% -10% -5%

Moderate-risk gambler -15% -5% 0%

Problem gambler -15% -5% 0%

Source: Deloitte Access Economics (2024)

B.1.2 Cashless gaming

The impact of cashless gaming remains an open question in the literature. As discussed in Section 3.1.2,

gamblers have different views as to its impact and merits. EGMs outside Tasmania’s casinos currently operate

with $1 coins as their sole loading method. As such, it is possible that the move to a cashless system could

significantly increase average spend.

The inputs used are outlined in Table B.3. They assume that higher risk gamblers increase their expenditure by

more than other gamblers.

Table B.3: Change gambling losses due to cashless gaming in the absence of harm minimisation features, by gambler